

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 761/2025

Barsheena Rashid and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Usman Gani, Advocate

Vs.

Zahoor Ahmad Ganaie

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

13.02.2026

1.List this case for consideration on Tuesday i.e.,

17.02.2026.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

13.02.2026

Shabroz