

S. No. 59

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M)/761/2025

BAR SHEENA RASHID AND ANR. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Usman Gani, Advocate

Vs.

ZAHOOR AHMAD GANAIE ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

Steps for service of respondent have not been taken. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' last and final opportunity to take steps for effecting service upon the respondent.

Notice, thereafter, returnable within a period of three weeks.

List again on 11.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Shabroz